

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION**

SIERRA DUST CONTROL, L.L.C.,
Plaintiff,

v.

NEXT LEVEL ENERGY SERVICES, L.L.C.,
Defendant.

Civil Action No. 2:15-cv-2047

Jury Trial Demanded

SIERRA DUST CONTROL L.L.C.'S MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	FACTUAL BACKGROUND	2
	A. The Patents-in-Suit – System and Methods for Controlling Silica Dust During Hydraulic Fracturing Operations	2
	B. Next Level’s Infringing Dust-Operation System	3
III.	ARGUMENT	4
	A. Sierra Dust Control is likely to succeed on the merits of its infringement claims.	4
	i. Next Level infringes at least Claim 1 of the ’261 patent and Claim 6 of the ’482 patent.	4
	ii. The Patents-in-Suit are Presumed Valid and Enforceable	8
	B. Sierra Dust Control will be irreparably harmed absent a preliminary injunction	9
	C. The balance of hardships weighs in favor of injunction.....	11
	D. A preliminary injunction is in the public interest.	12
IV.	CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Abbott Labs v. Andrx Pharm.</i> , 452 F.3d 1331 (Fed. Cir. 1993).....	4, 12
<i>Acumed LLC v. Stryker Corp.</i> , 551 F.3d 1323 (Fed. Cir. 2008)	12
<i>Altana Pharma AG v. Teva Pharm. USA, Inc.</i> , 566 F.3d 999 (Fed. Cir. 2009)	11
<i>AstraZeneca LP v. Apotex, Inc.</i> , 633 F.3d 1042 (Fed. Cir. 2010)	8
<i>Broadcom Corp. v. Qualcomm, Inc.</i> , 543 F.3d 683 (Fed. Cir. 2008)	12
<i>Brooktrout, Inc. v. Eicon Networks Corp.</i> , No. 203-CV-59, 2007 WL 1730112 (E.D. Tex. June 14, 2007).....	9
<i>Circle R, Inc. v. Smithco Mfg., Inc.</i> , 919 F. Supp. 1272 (N.D. Iowa 1996).....	11
<i>Douglas Dynamics, LLC v. Buyers Products Co.</i> , 717 F.3d 1336 (Fed. Cir. 2013)	10
<i>Fiber Sys. Int'l, Inc. v. Applied Optical Sys., Inc.</i> , No. 2:06-CV-473, 2008 WL 906330 (E.D. Tex. Mar. 31, 2008).....	10
<i>H.H. Robertson, Co. v. United Steel Deck, Inc.</i> , 820 F.2d 384 (Fed. Cir. 1987)	5
<i>High Tech Med. Instrumentation, Inc. v. New Image Indus., Inc.</i> , 49 F.3d 1551 (Fed. Cir. 1995)	11
<i>Illinois Tool Works, Inc. v. Grip-Pak, Inc.</i> , 906 F.2d 679 (Fed. Cir. 1990)	5
<i>Markman v. Westview Instruments</i> , 52 F.3d 967 (Fed. Cir. 1995)	4
<i>Oakley, Inc. v. Sunglass Hut Int'l</i> , 316 F.3d 1331 (Fed. Cir. 2003).....	5
<i>Purdue Pharma L.P. v. Boehringer Ingelheim GmbH</i> , 237 F.3d 1359 (Fed. Cir. 2001)	8

<i>Sanofi-Synthelabo v. Apotex, Inc.</i> , 470 F.3d 1368 (Fed. Cir. 2006)	12
<i>Sofamor Danek Group v. DePuy-Motech, Inc.</i> , 74 F.3d 1216 (Fed. Cir. 1996)	5
<i>SynQor, Inc v. Artesyn Techs., Inc.</i> , No. 2:07-CV-497-TJW-CE, 2011 WL 238645 (E.D. Tex. Jan. 24, 2011).....	4, 12
<i>Titan Tire Corp. v. Case New Holland, Inc.</i> , 566 F.3d 1372 (Fed. Cir. 2009)	8
<i>Versata Software Inc. v. SAP Am., Inc.</i> , 717 F.3d 1255 (Fed. Cir. 2013)	12
<i>Versata Software Inc. v. SAP Am., Inc.</i> , No. 2:07-CV-153 CE, 2011 WL 4017944 (E.D. Tex. Sept. 9, 2011).....	12
<i>Windsurfing Int’l, Inc. v. AMF, Inc.</i> , 782 F.2d 995 (Fed. Cir. 1986)	12

Statutes

35 U.S.C. § 282 (2015)	8
35 U.S.C. § 283 (2015)	4
